ffz,(ﬂn_z . ‘ - ‘

%

UNOFFICIAL COP

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO £O0K COUNTY, ILLINOS

Dan Motyka EILED FOR RECORD ' ' l'
COMERICA BANK N 4403
§700 N. WAUKEOAN ROAD U HAY -l PH 237
MORTON GROVE, IL 60053
94403114
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This ipsttument is an Agreement among Comerica Bank-Illinois, successor Trustee in
interest by mezger to Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company Trustee under Trust Agreement
Number N-1107 <ried May 1, 1990 (as to parcel 1); Daniel James Hoffman, a bachelor (as to
parcel 2); James A.-rXffman, a bachelor (as to parcel 3) (*Mortgagor”); Daniel James Hoffman,
David A, Hoffman ard James A, Hoffman ("Beneficiaries”) (as to parcel 1);Daniel James
Hoffman, David A. Hoifri2a, James A. Hoffman, and Mildred J. Hoffman("Guarantors”) (as

to parcel 1) and COMERICA EANK-ILLINOIS (*Lender").
| \? 7

RECITALS

A. Mortgagor is the owner of the rea! catate described in Exhibit A hereto ("Real Estate™),

- The only beneficiarics of Mortgagor are Dunie! Yames Hoffman, David A, Hoftman and James

A. Hoffman (as to parcel 1).

B. On May 1, 1990, Morigagor executed and ;;étivered to Lender its Morigage Note
("Note") in the principal amount of $235,000.00 to eviderice a loan in that amount,

C. To secure payment of the Note, the following documents ‘were executed and delivered:

1, A Mortgage, Assignment of Leases & Security Agreement ierorded May 29, 1990 with

" the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Nllinois, as Document Number 247284 (as to parcel

1), wherein the Mortgapor mortgaged the Real Estate to Lender.-

2. An Assignment of Rents recorded May 29, 1990 with the Recorder o1 Dreds of Cook

County, Iltinois, as Docement Number 90247285 (as to parcel 13, wherein Mortgigor assxgned

to Lender the rents and income from the Real Estate,

3. A Mortgage registered June 19, 1993 with the Registrar of Titles of Cook Couﬁty,

Illinois, as Document Number L R3890104 (as to parcel 2), wherein the mortgagor mortgaged

the Real Estate fo Lender.

4, A Mortgage recorded May 29, 1990 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
fliinois, as Document Number 90247283 (as to parcel 3;, wherem the morigagor morigaged the

. Real Estate to Lender.

S. A Loan Extension Agreement recorded 01/14/94 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook

BoX 333-CTI

e

»
a‘
o
o







UNOFFICIAL COPY

County 1llinols, as Ddcumcnt Number 94051619 (ay to parcels 1, 2 and 3)

6. Security Agreement and Assignment - Inlerest in Land Trust (as to parcel 1) whereln
Beneficiary collatorally assigned to Lender its bereficial interest in Mortgagor.

7. A Guaranty wherein Guarantors Daniel James Hoffman, David A. Hoffman and James
A. Hoffman guaranteed the payment of the Note.

8. A Guaranty wherein Guarantor Mildred J. Hoffman guaranteed the payment of the -

Note.

D. The Notc & xi demand note and principal and interesi is duc and payable. The

Guarantors requested that T snder (a) extend the maturity date of the Note to March 1, 1999; (b)
lower the interest rate to Ninc and one quarter percent (9.25%) fixed; and (c) amortize the stated
principal amount of the Note over One hundred ninety five (195) months,

WHEREFORE, Mortgagor and (Lender hereby agree to the following;

1, Extend the maturity date to March i, 1299; amortize the principal amount of the Note
over one hundred ninety five (195) months; caanpe the interest rate of the Note to nine and one
quarter percent (9.25%) fixed, Add the following rrzpaymens penaity; On any interest pay “ient
date under this Note, and upon five (5) days writter notice to Payee, or at any time upon any
invoiuntary prepayment, Maker may prepay Nole in wiole or in part upon payment of &
premium equal to the sum of the discounted net presest valies of the interest paymenty that
would otherwise be payable on the principal amount heing prepeid, after reducing each such
interest payment by the amount of interest that would be payabls un its respective due daie if
the principal amount being prepaid were re-invested at the Curre:it Market Rate. For these
purposes, "Current Market Rate” shall mean a per arinum interest rate equal to one-haif percent
(1/2%) above the rate reasonably determined by Payce (based on quotaisonz-from established
dealers) to be in effect at the prepayment date in the secondary market for the United States
Treasury securities of a comparable amount and with a comparable term to maturity as the
principal amount to be prepaid. The discount rate for the above computation shs!l be the
Current Market Rate. A certificate shall be submitted by Payee to Maker computing the
prepayment premium and shall be presumed correct absent manifest error, Morigagor shall
deliver to Lender at the execution and delivery of this Agreement an Amended and Restated
Mortgage Note (which is hereby incorporated by reference and attached hereto as Exhibit "B")
dated as of the date hereof (the "Restated Note"), payable to the order of Lender in the principal
amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirtynine and 43/100’s Dollars
($219,539.43) at the reduced interest rate of Nine and one quarter percent (9.25%) fixed and
requiring monthly principal payments of ($2,179.99) commencing April 1, 1994.

2, Except as modified in paragraph 1 above, and the Restated Note, all other Loan
Docuinents remain in full force and effect according to their terms.

(4

P
g
(o

L]

L
»
-

¢ITEOYEG







UNOFFICIAL COPY,

3. Guarantors, jointly and severally, and unconditionally, reaffirm their Guaranties of the
obligation of Borrower 1o Lendgr under the provisions of the Note and Loan Documents,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be execnted and
delivered on _/1AR LH A8 -, 1094, ,

COMERICA BANK-/ZLINOIS, - COMERICA BANK-ILLINOIS
as Trustee as aforesaid” s 1;/ .4'07
Auh R /bf’soﬂ»m;’

| . M W - - By //QZ‘WM {//ﬁ |

o ATEST &ﬂ%«ﬁ.

|_‘ B . . m

Acknowledgement by Beneficigries <,

The undersigned Hereby acknowledges and consents o the ‘ithin Modification Agreement, % |

| - "

v
v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

eyt




~ UNOFFICIALCORY, |

The undcrsxgncd Hereby acknowledges and consents to the Madtﬁcatron Agreement and reafiirm

their Guaranty of Note dated May 10, 1590,
/l — ///f%

ames A, Hoffm

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) S§

-3 ,
% {
COUNTY OF CO0K ) ;

~ The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and Coanty aforesaid, does hereby

certify that W0 YAIS. KOTIKA _YIct Presidens of Coriiica Bank - Illinois, personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed 45 the foregoing instrument, appeared

before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delwered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the fr and voluntary act of said
ingtitution, for the uses and pusposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 29 day of LJ/?Z._M{,ZJ
1994,

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
FLORENCE LIESE
Notary Pubiic, State of llinois
My Commission Expires 1-4-08




(R, iy

L T BT N RPN e LT TR R oy P




UNOFFICIAL COPY

\5 bbb

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
188
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
cerlify that Daniel James Hoffman, David A. Hoffman, James A. Hoffman, and Mildred J.
Hoffman personally known to me 1o be the same persons whose name are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared bofore me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed
ang delivered the said instrument a8 their own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes

therein sec forth,

GIVEN undec my hand and Notarial Seal this ___f___,__ day of ___Z,{é&{;ﬁ;(./__

, 1994,

Y

h otary Public < -
F’ OFFICIAL SEAL

FLORENCE LIESE
Notary. Pitic, State of Iifinoly
My Commi iaiozzxplrol 1-4-98

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
} $8
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Stalc and Cointy aforesaid, does .
certify that _MARTHA ANN BROOKINS and ___WILE JACGRS THCR FFICER

and —WM%GR— ,Jespectively, _AUTHOFIZED OFFICEH
, as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same pc':..:ns whose names

are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day’ iG person and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own fren and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Trustse, for the uses and purposes therain zet forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this__ 307 _day of %,Z/ |

DRI A I AN AN RN, ‘mv))}g)h)}

: 3 y "OFRICTAL SpalLt §
Notary Public ¢ ; Mauroen Saluwiy

; Notary Tublie, Stats of Hfuals

: My Conmission Expires 4/1895 %

r««««m«:c«a«««m«m««mmm




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIALGQRY .

EXHIRIT A
PARCE]. 1

LOT 39 (EXCEPT THE WEST 11.0 FEET THERECF) IN
STEELE'S MURTUN GROVE HIGHLANDS, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN GEORGE GABEL'S
HEIRS SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE HORTH
1/2 OF THE SOUTH 2/3 OF THE BOUTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST UF
PHE CENTER OF THE CENTER OF THE NORTH BRANCH
RURD (EXCEPT THAY PART CONVEYED TG THE
CHYC)LGU MILWAUKEE AND ST, PAUL RAILROAD
COMpANY), IN COOK .GOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN/ 10-18~310-006 Comnon Address: 9005 Waukegun Road, Morton Grove, IL 60653

PARCELZ2

tIIEOVYE

WEST 1/2 OF LOT 9 ALL OF LUOY 10 IN BLOCK 6 IN
LIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S THIRD OAKTON ‘

STREET SUBUDIVISION BRING A SUBDIVISION IN.THE

WEST i/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SPGYION 20,

TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF TMIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PIN# 10~20-416-047 Commen Address: 5B19 Reba Street, Morton Gru§4; IL 60053

LOT 1 ANDG THE NCRTH 4 FEET OF LOT 2, BLOCK 2,
DEMPS'TER TERMINAL GARDENS SECOND ADDITICN, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 10 ACRES OF THE SOUTH
WEST 1/4 OF THE SCQUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,
TUWNSHIF 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, BAST UF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
LLLINOLYS,

PIN# 10-17-424~037 Commoii Address: BB4D Masan, Morton Grove, IL 60053







oo H

MORTGAGE NOTE

L —
Machd . 1804

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Comcie BaivMinois, an_succeasee Trusted in interost by marost 12
Manutagturers Alflintod Trust Comodry, sodey Tiuatdala Ne, N-1107 did GRQ 1LIVSEQ tak to pazcat 1), Danisl Jarons Helfman fa
te.unccak 2. oo Jamay A tioltman (as. 10 oacel 3} (*Maker®} heraby promises to pay to the order of Somstic Bank - tingis,
[*Payes®), at its oitices at 3044 foga Bpoul, Franklio sk, Mingly Q121 ar a% sudh sihar piacs a8 Peyae may from time ta tine
tusignate, b tha messun hareinalter providaw, the principal sum ol Twp dl: A hig and
431100 602 1 .60, 4.3 Datlars, ins Javetul money of the United Sialas of Amurica, quoimr with intoreat l'lntlrm Rate®] fum :hc
daie of disbussemunt en the oulstanding baisnce from thme 10 thine s iollnwa.

Principat irs” iniareat payable monthly at thu rate of nine ond one quarter {3, 28%} percent per snoum In squel Instadkments al Two
Thousand v dundred Seventy Nina and 33/100 {92,179.89) dollas cammancing tha 18t day of Apll 1984 and the 18t day of
tach manththe aptior until this Mortgage Nota Is fully paid, axcept that ihe linal peymeont of Principal end interost it not soonar
poid shal bocor s 44 a on the first dey ot Merch 1090, Tha Pfim:lml andd Intarunt pravided horain ix computed on the basia of & 10
your sinaithzaiion, .

intoreas sholl by calgc!st d bereundsi an the basls of sciual daya in 8 month ovor s 380-day yaar, Inthe avent that the unpaid
principak batmica of Shis }450igape Noto ("Note®) baconios due snd payable o B dale ather than the tliet day of a celendsr month,
o linal payment of inturasi st the zate previded In thls Note shall be due snd paysbie on such dale, -
This Note i3 secuted by 8 Serian /auigege, Asalgnmant of Logsen snd Secwity Agreemant of aven date harewith sumcinel
by Makut |"Mortgago®) which partslne o ~aixks raal ostate looated st S008 Woukenan Bond, Morion Grave, ' S00BY {usiop)
tube Gtreut, Mortgu Geuva, 1L (080, .oaronl 2), 0640 Mason, Matton Grove. i 00062 (peical 3] Cook County, Hliois,
and legatly describod on Exhibit *2° auschec 12 %0 Morigage (" Reol Estste®], ond Is further gacured by the ather Luan and Security
documnenty (*Loan Dacuments™} fan dalingd In the Martgaga) sl of which documants buar sven date herewlih, which arg mods a
aatt huieol ant which aro hergby incorparaiad by tefrierca,

{insart Prepoyment Provision)

- On sny interear paymant dais uoder this Nate, and upon Tive i%i Zayy wiittan ROtice 10 Payas, of at any tima ugon oy
voluntary orepayment, Maker may prepay Note in whole or in partp2.: peyment of # pramium equel 1o the sum of the
ghicouniad rigt prosant valuns of 1ha Interest paymonts that wuuld otharvisr be payable on the principal amount baing prspald,
altes reducing each such (ntorost payment by the amount of intetast thay5ould be payable on its 1espactive duo dele I tha
piincipat arnount balng prepald were rodinveated ot 1he Cusrent Market Raie. For thea ) purposas, “Current Maikel Rate” uhad
mean a per annum interest rate equat 1o ona-hatl porcent (1/2%) above the 2o\ x rease-ably delesmined by Payes (based on
quotations from estoblishad dealurs) (o b in eflect at tho prapiyment date in the se-andary mesket for the United Stalos
Froasury securilies o} a comparsnly amount and with a comparable torm 10 matwrity as.bn pringipal amouni 10 be prepeid,
Tha discount (ot for the above computation shall be (ho Cunant Market Rate, A canitizate .nsil be lubmluacl By Payu 10
Maker computing the prensyment piemlum and shal! ba prasumad cosreut absent manles, rrior;

it Maker {5ils 1o pay any installmant or payment ol princips) o¢ interast ¢! other charge dus horaio lar whan due, of i sl any
tima harsalter the right to foreclusa or enestise Lh remedics avallable under the Martgege of oher Loan Docvas of (D accalerate
this Note shall accrue (o the Payea undur any of the provisions contained in Ihis Note, 1he Mortgage, of the tther P 0 Dacuments,
includhig, without Hmutatian, by recson of the Real Extate or any pan therao! or wiy lagel, equitabie or beneticw) inx- ust thereln,
buing seld, assigned, transfurred, conveyed, mortgaged or othatwisa Haned or ancinbered (o of in favor of any rarts other than
Poyoe, of by reason of Maker ar any boneficlary of Maker oihot than Psyeo, ot by rasson ol Makos or any benefliue 'y o) Maker
entering Hite any contract or agresment far any of tha fotogaing, or it ul any tima hereafier any other default gccurs o e the
Muofipago, this Noie, Guaranty, if any, of this Note of any ol tha Lcan Qocuments, and Maker falls to cure the same within tha (ime
periud, il any, pravided Jor curing the same under the lerms ol the Morigego o7 other Loan Documents, than at tha option end
eloction ol tho Payce, aid without furthior notlce, grace of opportunity to curs, the antite unpail princips! belence nutstanding
harsunder, togethur with all interest scciued hareon, may be scceleratad ond bacome immedialely due and paysbis nt the place
of paymeny 2laroeaid. ‘

In caso the right to accalerate this Note shall accrie by teason of any of the svents of default refarred 1o In the priteiiing
paragraoty, tn Bou ol of In sdditicn 1o any other right or remady then avallable under this Mote of the ather Loan Degurmenis; the
Fayew shall have tha tight uad oplion, without turther notice, 1o kaplement, a5 of and from the date of defauly, the "Dofault Fala®
fos hervinalior delined) tn the entise principal balance outatanding under the Note and &l accruad intezest therean. Ful prposes
of this Note, the *Default Rate® shail ba the prime rate plus six (8% porcont (P + 81 The term piime rate means the pibiio:
sommerclal iuto of the Payea, such 1aio boing changed from 1hms 1o time as anlablished or snnounced by Payse. Prima dooa not
mvan the lowaest intmiesd rate oflered by Payeo from tma 1o tma,

Withoui limiting 1ha foregeing, the Payue shall have tha option in lleu of of In additiont 13 accelarztion andlor implementing the
Delault Fate and/or avescising any other right or remedy, 10 reguls that Maker shall pay (he Payea a iste paymant charga equal to
tivo (5%) parcent for aach dollas of any monthly payment not raceived within ten (10) days af when due 0 pariioty datray the
additional expenses Incident to the handkng wnd procassing of past due payments. The foregoing Iate payment charge shell apply
individualty to ull past due payments and shalt bs sublect to no dally pro rata sdjusiment or raduction,

Tima is ¢! ha essence hetaal.

Mazicer, tor itsell and its succnssors and asaigns, eatates, hekrs, and pessonal roprosentativai, and each ca-maker. andorser or
suarantor, it ony, of this Note, for their successos and assigns, estatas, hairs, oiwd personal sspeaseniaiivas, haraby foraver weive(s|
presentmunt, protost and dumond, otico of protesy, demany, dishonos ekt non-payient of thia Nole, end ali oiher notices in
ceniectn with the delivery, accuptance, perlormance, defauit of enforcament of the payment of this Note and waives o
terwunces ol righis to the bunokits of any statuta of lnilablons 2:k8 sy motatotlun, sppralsemant, cxemption and homisiasd Iaw
fw rovided Of which may horoly be providmd by any fedarat of state statute or dacleions, Inchuding but not liendted 1o gxamplions -
providad Iy ur ollowed uilyr 1he Bxpkruptoy Coda, syaingl 1he snfarsamunt and colluotion of the obkgations avidanund by this Note,
and oy sist o ameadments, subistitutiuns, exlensions, rumwnla. Intreasos and mydifications hereol, Meker ag1as 10 pay aX nosis




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-
e
s
L
)
Sogn
-t
T
F
e
D
L4
i
’d;:@




UNOFFs@if. COPY

SIS

S

1

and expensds of callaction sr) enforcemont of 1his Note when indised, Intluding Payee’s ationaya’ feas and egal and caun ecen,
including any lncurrsd on appeal of in connection with bankrupicy of Molvency, whether at pol any tiewsidl of procanding (3 sver
filed with sespact Teratn. No extansions uf tme of the paymant of this Note o any Insiefment bervof o any athar modkfication,
areilingnt of forbaarance made by sgreemenl with any person now or herastior Hable (of tha paymant of this Nale shall eporate
19 rtuase, discharge. Madity, changs or allact the Hablilly of sny so-muker, undorser, guétsmor o divi ather passon with agad
{6 e Koo, withar in whobe of in parl.

Hu failuen ort the part al Payae of any holdee hareok 10 eworclae any (UM of 1emety hoteunddr, whether before ar alini the
occultence ol b Uslault, shall constliute B walver thetcal, and no walver of 3ty sast datault shall conatitie s waiver of any huiwre
detaudt o af any ather default, No fallure to sccelsste the debl avidenced herehy by rasson of dafuult hateundei, of accapiance”
ol 4 past dut Instiment, o induigenca granted hinm tima to Uma shell be constiued to be » wilver of the Hight to {nslst upon
ptompt payment theeealln? o to imposo U Delsull Aate retroaciivoly o peospeciively, &4 10 imposs late paymens charges, or shall
b deemad to by 3 novation of this Nale of 0% a talnstatement o e dabt avideneed hareby of as & waiver of such right cf
acusleratian ar any othes rght, of Bo constiued 80 us to peciude the exeicise of sny riphit whwch the Payes o any hollar hoimof
may have, whallme by the laws al the siats poveraing thia Nale, by sgresmant, or otherwise, and none af the foregolng shad
apetole () roloave, chang or alfsct the llabiity of Maker or any co-makar, oukitser oF guaréntos of thia Nolw, 8 bakar and oaah
etvinaker, ardorses and guarantel horby ouplesaly walvo the benalit of eny xistule of s af law & enuity which would prodice
2 toault pevary b 6o ke conliot wh the foragoing.  Thiv Notw may ol bu moditied ar amandad oratly, bot oaly by #n sgreaenont
in weit g aieicad by the potiy sgainet whom) BUCh sgraament is sought 10 Je onlarced,

Tha pattias hateta it sl ballove that sach prevision i thls Nuto comporte viith si spplicatie lnca), slate, st (ndersd laves
il Judiciss Graasians. Hawovar, i any pravistana, provision, or panion of any provision In this Note ie tound by w cawil of
competant jul.soin 1 o n violatien o) any applicabie 10081, atwto of todoral ordiaange, stetula, law, or sdministeative or jusiclal
duciskan, ot pub¥’s poticy, snd | such cuurt wauld declaro such pursion, provisian or provisions of this Note 10 5o iliega, invelid,
untawiul, yok§ or unariereably s wiltion, than 1t is the Intent of okt perties hiereio 1hal stch piitior, piovision w proviniona snal
be given oo neuf uffact b2 i ullont possibhe oxtani thal thay ara tepal, valld pnd enforcanire, snd that tha iemalmer of this oo
ahiall e contrued us 3 anch ide;o), Invall, unlawi, vale: or unenforcoably portdan, piavision or provisions ware ceverable and nal
cuntalngd therain, ard That 1he s5iin, obligations eid intaiat of vie Makay srid the hoider harest uider 1he ramoinder of this Nain
yhall contisua i full foroe e offoo?

Al lorms, conditions and ngroame. e Soraln sen exprataly Bmited so (hat In ng contingency of avont whaisoever, whethar by
coston of gdvancacnum af the procauds nareol, seesisstion af imatwily of tha whpald pilncipal talarce horeot, or olhwiwiie, shel
the armaunt pat or apreed 16 ha peld 1o W4 hoiee hersut far the Lan, forbenrance of detention af the muney 10 be advanoed
hereundur excend the highaut lawiut rate . nlssble under spphcabin Saws, I, from sny Clicumatances whalscayver, fuifilimant o}
oery prawvisias heteol shall involve \renscending H it of vaklity prescribed by fav which a cowt of compatent judsgiction may
doin apphcably hweata, 1hen ipsa 1acio the obllyzzor5n be Juliied shal ba reduced 10 the Bmit of such validly, and il under any
airtumstandas tha halder heraol shall aver roceive o in? A24t un amount which wouhd axcaadl th higheat Iswiul (sto, such smouns
whith weuld b excesalve Intoress shatl ba spplied 10 Y raduation of the undald principsl balance due hereunder s nal L the
payment of interest.

This Note shal! inure to the berelll of the Payae and 118 ¢ ccea: ors and asalgns and shall ba binding upon the undersigned ind
its succossors and assigns. As used hesain, th term *Payee® chsi ~aan and nchida Ihe succossars and sasigne of the {duntified
pavee aid tha holder ot holders of this Nots lrom tma 10 time. )

Maker acknowledges and agreos that §) this Note snd the rights Jnd cbbigations of sl partles hereundar shall be governed by
and constiuse under the laws of the State of insls; [4) that the obiipai’in avidenced by this Note is an exampt transaction under
1he Tewthindenting Act, 16 UL5.C, Sac, 1801 at. seq.; b} that seld obligarian sonstiiutes a “tusinass loan” which comax within
1ho purvinw of [, Hav, Stal. ch. 17, para, 6404, Sas, 4{1cH 19813 st (iv) (v th proceeds ul tha foan svidenced by thie Nale

“wiilt nat ba usud far tho pechase af registered oquity socurities whihin the o view of Ragulation *0° iasued by the Bostd ol
Gavernyrs ot the Faderal Posorve System, ‘

Tha obfigations ol the Maker of this Nate shali ba diroct and pimary and when th comver;¢ af cansiruction of the terma of this
Nolo sn require, al) words ussd in tha alnguias hetaln shall be deemed 1 hava beon used In i caral and the masoulins shell Include
iht feenining ond noutue, This Nots ahall be the Joint and saveral pbligatian of all makare, siveller. guarantors and sndirsars, and
shall ba tliag upon tham and thalr succeasors ani asskns,

Thia Holto shali be gavorned by ond enfoiced In acrordanca whh the laves of the State of b ois,

Makes tiasaby lrrevocahly agress end consonts and submits 10 the [uilstiction of any cows of yene(e lrlsdiction i the State
of Minste, but fuahet sgrona that sny liigation, actions or procsadings will be llkigatad a1 the Peyeu’s ton discretion and electlon
only v cousts isvig situg within the Chty o Chicago, Stale oi Minols, in sy United States Distrdor Cour forated vilhirt tha Stete
ol Wnois including tha United Statas Distilet Court for tha Nosthern Biarict of iincis, Eastern Division, i tuch Lrent shall have
jurisdiction over tha subject matler, with respect to any lagal pracsading arlsing aul of or ralatsd 10 this Note and 700 ly walvos
By fight that may exist with tsspoct ta o jury Gr jury trial and right to vansier or changt tha venue, '

BY SIGNING THIS NOTE, Maker accepts and agrees 10 1ho tarms ani coveisania contained in this Nota,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




]

Land Truat Maker

This Nate is onecutad by the eoderalgnag, 1ot parsonally, bul av Trustea ks alocarald, in the sxarcise of tw powsi and
authority conlered upon snd veiad i 12 &g such Trsstes, and It Is expronaly undsiatood snd sgrved by Pyt and Ly avary person
nowe O herwgltur halding thiv MNote of cltiming any right of sscurlty bersunidne that nathing hatein oe In ihe Mongage abail ba
Lonyiubd s cebatbag any labiity on skt Trualas personstly (4 pay sahd Noto of any inferet thet riay scone ineieon, o 1y pastarm
any covennnty, aihar oxpreds o7 implied, faraln conlpined, b nothing in iw proceding partions of this paragiaph shalllimit Fayes's
tight 61 recovery on this Hete, tha Morigage end other Loan Docudenin egaingt snd oot of the Paal Ecthia snd niher coatersd
Iharshy corveyod by snforcument of tha pravisions harco! e of st Mongags, nor in Bny wiry Bt or atfect th parsonal Hasbillly
6i any cu-signer, andorser o guarentor ol shin Note ani! odhas Loan Documents,

EXECUTED AND DELIVERED st Chicaga, filiols as of thia day o)

Comarica Benk-iinnis #y. succotsor Trustee in inteiont
By Murgér to Manulactiners Atlillares Trust Company

Tiust Ho gL 4107 fes 10 pascel 1)

18€AL)

By

Hame;.

Tithe: . __ .

individusl Maker




